ATTACHMENT 2 

UPDATE SECTION 9.3 (C): 

Existing Proposed
In lieu of providing the required on-site 
parking in the Downtown Core Areas (as 
defined by the Official Community Plan Bylaw 
#3460) an Owner or developer shall pay to 
the City twelve thousand five hundred dollars 
($12,500) for every parking space not 
provided in compliance with the requirements 
of this Bylaw. 

In lieu of providing the required on-site 
parking in the Downtown Core Areas (as 
defined by the Official Community Plan Bylaw 
#3460) excluding new office, commercial, and 
mixed-use buildings in the Parking Specified 
Area (as defined in Schedule “D”) an Owner 
or developer shall pay to the City twelve 
thousand five hundred dollars ($12,500) for 
every parking space not provided in 
compliance with the requirements of this 
Bylaw.

ATTACHMENT 3